Agenda

Consent Item: I. D.

School Board Training Advisory Committee Appointments

The Background:

Tennessee Code Annotated 49-2-202(a)(6) specifies that the State Board of Education (State Board) shall set the minimum training requirements for school board members and State Board rule 0520-01-02-.11 establishes a School Board Training Advisory Committee.

This committee is responsible for revaluating and recommending training courses for approval. Committee members shall be appointed for a three (3) year term and shall include, at a minimum, the following individuals:

- A member of the State Board;
- The executive director of the State Board or his/her designee;
- The commissioner of education or his/her designee; and
- At least one (1) local school board member.

Appointments to the School Board Training Advisory Committee are required in order for work to continue.

The Recommendation:

The SBE staff recommends approval of the appointment of the attached list of individuals to serve on the School Board Training Advisory Committee.